
   

 

 

September 1 8:20 9:45 11:05 
Acolytes  Ellie Lutz, Annette 

Wharton 
  

Altar Guild   Shari Guttormson, 
Valerie Millman 

Comm Assistants Kay Dameron 
Debbie Cox 

Terry French, Anne 
Konz 

Jeff Zetto 
Dawn Zetto 

Assisting Ministers Rich Kreitz Zach Wirt Kent Frappier 

Greeters Jim & Dottie Meszaros Victor & Melissa Yu Victor & Melissa Yu 

Media Center Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Ushers Bob Arend 
Bobby Blair 
Neal Stockham 

Dane Sever 
Kevin Shirley 
Zach Tharp 

Dennis Coburn 
Brian Schulz 
David Zimmerman 

Coffee Fellowship Shirley Park, Kay 
Dameron 

  

Welcome Desk Karen Liberto Jeannie Lawson Linda Gaarder 
 

September 8 8:20 9:45 11:05 
Acolytes     

Altar Guild    

Comm Assistants Terry French 
Kris Mayo 

Susie Pace, Christy 
Waguespack 

Jeff Zetto 
Matthew Finnegan 

Assisting Ministers Jim Meszaros Anne Konz Dawn Zetto 
Greeters Ed Ross Debra Hayden Sandy & Alan Turnipseed 

Media Center Audio: Brenden 
Roberts  
Video: Anh Jorgensen 

Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Audio: Shelby Walker 
Video: David Hoff 

Ushers Steve Bohnet 
Jeff Early 
Lee Emnett 

Matt Foder 
Fred Weissbach 
Aaron Yoder 

Ron Pare' 
David Bohmann 
Ron Rush 

Coffee Fellowship    
Welcome Desk Peggy Sloan Shirley Park Laura Neves 

 

September 2019 
Worship Assistants 



 

 

September 15 8:20 9:45 11:05 
Acolytes     

Altar Guild Kay Dameron   
Comm Assistants Jim Meszaros 

Marlene Hoffheiser 
Susie Pace, Zach Wirt Joe Agrella 

Arlynne Nickell 
Assisting Ministers Matthew Liberto Mark Fincher Linda Nance 

Greeters Bruce & Carol 
Tobecksen 

Kathy Green Lindy Guttormson 

Media Center Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Ushers Rick Hopkinson 
James Machac 
Mark Olson 

Greg Gohlke 
Robert Hammann 
John Jensen 

David Harris 
Harold Nickell 
 

Coffee Fellowship Chuck and Deb Speiss   
Welcome Desk Stephanie Broman Elizabeth McPhearson Kathy Green 

 

September 22 8:20 9:45 11:05 
Acolytes     

Altar Guild Barbara Emnett, Ruth 
Nicolay 

 Patty Escamilla and 
Arlynne Nickell 

Comm Assistants Kris Mayo 
Al Reese 

Mark Fincher  
Erik Sellman 

Linda Nance  
Arlynne Nickell 

Assisting Ministers Tom Pinney Susie Pace Kirsten Beckler 
Greeters Jens & Anh Jorgensen Kim & Spencer Train Linda Nance 

Media Center Audio: Brenden 
Roberts 
Video: Anh Jorgensen 

Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Audio: Ethan Walker 
Video David Hoff 

Ushers Craig Raymond 
Ed Ross 
Doug Wage 

John Kasper 
Allen Rannabargar 
Dane Sever 

Brian Schulz 
David Zimmerman 
Harold Nickell 

Coffee Fellowship    
Welcome Desk Peggy Sloan Nancy Hauglie Laura Neves 

 

 

 



September 29 8:20 9:45 11:05 
Acolytes     

Altar Guild    

Comm Assistants Rich Kreitz 
Kay Dameron 

Christy Waguespack, 
Mark Fincher 

Kirsten Beckler 
Phil Beckler 

Assisting Ministers Al Reese Anne Konz Joe Agrella 
Greeters Keith & Margaret 

Hitchcock 
Larry & Kathy 
Gaskamp 

Ron and Linda Dever 

Media Center Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Audio: Jarek Kreitz 
Video: Scott Mack 

Ushers Chuck Hoffheiser 
Bob Arend 
Bobby Blair 

Matt Foder 
Kevin Shirley 
Zach Tharp 

Ron Pare' 
Ron Rush 
Dennis Coburn 

Coffee Fellowship Shirley Park, Kay 
Dameron 

  

Welcome Desk Martin Converse Elizabeth McPherson  Laura Neves 
 

 


